1/18
Information on available spare parts:
Float switches are switching devices operated by a float
moved by fluid. They serve the control of filling levels in power
unit tanks.
Three series are available:
Float switch Type ABZMS…M with a maximum of four ad-

HAD 7708/09
2/18 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics ABZMS-41   RE 50222/05.10
Order example:
– Float switch with flange port,
ordering length 370 mm [14.57 inch]
– Two pre-set level contacts and temperature contact normally closed
at 70 °C [158 °F]
– Connector K24
ABZMS-S-41-1X/0370/M2-T70/DC-K24
Ordering code
Standard types,
see page 3!
Power unit accessories
Measuring device = ABZM
Float switch = S
Version = 41
Component series 10 to 19 = 1X
(10 to 19: unchanged installation and
connection dimensions)
Ordering length in mm [inch]
L = 370 mm [14.57] = 0370
L = 500 mm [19.69] = 0500
L = 800 mm [31.50] = 0800
L = 1000 mm [39.37] = 1000
L = 1200 mm [47.24] = 1200
Level and temperature measurement 4)
Number level contacts normally closed/normally open 2)
1 x = M1
2 x = M2
3 x = M3
4 x = M4
Number level contacts normally closed/normally open and
temperature contact 70 °C [158 °F] normally closed 3)
1 x  = M1-T70F
2 x  = M2-T70F
3 x  = M3-T70F
Number level contacts normally closed/normally open and temperature
sensor PT100, output resistance signal Ω
1 x  = M1-TS
2 x  = M2-TS
3 x  = M3-TS
Number level contacts normally closed/normally
open and resistance thermometer, output 4...20 mA
1 x  = M1-TA
2 x  = M2-TA
3 x  = M3-TA
Resistance measuring chain (level) and resistance thermometer
analog output 4…20 mA = RTA
Display and control unit with resistance measuring
chain and resistance thermometer
with four programmable PNP switching outputs = D1
Display and control unit with resistance measuring
chain and resistance thermometer with two programmable
PNP switching outputs and two analog outputs 4...20 mA = D2
Electrical connection 1)
K24 = Connector 4-pole
M12x1 (standard)
K14 = Connector 4-pole
(3+PE)
DIN EN 175301-803
K6 = Connector 7-pole
(6+PE)
DIN EN 175201-804
Voltage
DC = VDC 10…36
AC = VAC 10…230
1) Mating connectors separate order, see page 6
2) Pinout, see page 7